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 Making Direct Payments work for you 

What are Direct Payments? 

 Some people get their money for social care straight from the 

council.  

 They get to decide how they spend it. They decide what services they 

buy.  

 This is called Direct Payments. 

 You can share running your Direct Payments with a group of friends. 

 There are new ways to use Direct Payments. This could help you do 

more things and have more fun with your life.  
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Friends Co-operative 

 Friends Co-operative is a group of four friends 

 Some of them share a house. They all live nearby. 
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 They are going to use their Direct Payments to employ Personal 

Assistants. 

 Working together will give them more time to do fun things. 
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Personal Assistants 

What can Personal Assistants do? 

 They can help the friends one at a time 

 They can support all the friends together in a group 
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How can sharing support help the friends? 

 They can get out more 

 They can feel less lonely 

 They do things that make them happy 
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Direct Payments co-operatives 

Being part of a co-operative means you can work together to: 

 Pay staff 

 Plan rotas 

 Find new staff 

 Decide what training the staff need 

 

When you work together you can be more in charge of your life. 
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New rules 

 The Welsh Government has changed the rules. 

 It is easier to start a small co-operative group with your friends. 

Rules 
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What it means for you 

 Friends can join together 

 You can employ your own Personal Assistants 

 You can share your Personal Assistants 

 You do not have to register as a care service 

 You can start a small co-operative group like Friends Co-operative 
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How to contact us 

 The Care to Co-operate team can help you. 

 The Care to Co-operate team is part of the Wales Co-operative 

Centre. 

Telephone 

0300 111 5050 

Email 

care@wales.coop 

Twitter 

@WalesCoopCentre 
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Y Borth 
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Caerphilly 

CF83 2AX 

Easy Read version produced by Barod. 

The Wales Co-operative Development and Training Centre Limited (trading as the 

Wales Co-operative Centre) is a registered society under the Co-operative and 

Community Benefit Societies Act 2014, number 24287 R. 

This publication is available in Welsh. Other formats, such as large print or braille, 

are available on request. 

We welcome correspondence in English or Welsh and aim to provide an equal 

standard of service in both languages. 


